

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 243 OF 2024

Madhuri Samir DudhgaonkarPetitioner

Vs.

Samir Ganeshrao DudhgaonkarRespondent

Mr. S. S. Boralkar for the petitioner

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.
DATE : 9th JULY 2024

ORDER:

1. This contempt petition alleges breach of order passed by this Court in Writ Petition No. 9798 of 2023. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that writ petition is still pending. However, he is unaware about the next date.
2. List the contempt petition alongwith Writ Petition No. 9798 of 2023 on 29th August 2024.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]