

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 243 OF 2024

Madhuri Samir Dudhgaonkar ...Petitioner

Versus

Samir Ganeshrao Dughgaonkar ...Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9798 OF 2023

Samir Ganeshrao Dughgaonkar ...Petitioner

Versus

Madhuri Samir Dudhgaonkar ...Respondent

Ms. Sandhy Nanavare, for the Petitioner in CP No.243/2024 and for Respondent in WP No.9798/2023.

Mr. Nikhil Adkine, for Respondent in CP No. 243/2024 and for Petitioner in WP No. 9798/2023.

Mr. Samir Dudhgaonkar, present in person.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 10th OCTOBER 2025.

PC:-

1. Mr. Nikhil Adkine, learned Counsel appearing for Contemnor – Samir Ganeshrao Dudhgaonkar states that in compliance with earlier order dated 06th October 2025 an amount of Rs.10,00,000/- has been directly transferred in the account of the Petitioner.

2. Mr. Samir Ganeshrao Dudhgaonkar i.e. Respondent in Contempt Petition No. 243 of 2025 is personally present in the Court. He states that an amount of Rs.10,00,000/- will be deposited in this Court on or before 15th October 2025.

3. The said statement made by Respondent – Samir Ganeshrao Dudhgaonkar is accepted as undertaking given to this Court.

4. Stand over to **15th October 2025** at 03:00 p.m. To be shown under the caption of “for compliance”.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]